NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Years ended December 31, 2007, 2006 and 2005 � (Continued)

Condensed Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

Year Ended December 31, 2007
Computed Change to Reported
Under
LIFO FIFO Under FIFO

(Dollars in thousands)

Cash flows from operating activities
Net (loss) income $ (95,777) $ 1,298 $ (94,479)
Deferred income taxes (30,973) 505 (30,468)
Inventories 22,517 (1,803) 20,714
Other adjustments, net 248,868 � 248,868

Net cash provided by continuing operations 144,635 � 144,635
Net cash used for discontinued operations (56) � (56)

Net cash provided by operating activities 144,579 � 144,579
Cash flows from investing activities (62,033) � (62,033)
Cash flows from financing activities (88,717) � (88,717)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents 1,211 � 1,211

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (4,960) � (4,960)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 16,985 � 16,985

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 12,025 $ � $ 12,025

Year Ended December 31, 2006
Originally
Reported

After Change to
Adoption

of

Reclassification FIFO
AUG
AIR-1 Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income $ 20,090 $ 607 $ (77) $ 20,620
Deferred income taxes (13,714) 377 (54) (13,391)
Inventories (28,717) (984) � (29,701)

Edgar Filing: FERRO CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 109

Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 8,859 � 131 8,990
Other adjustments, net 85,112 � � 85,112

Net cash provided by continuing operations 71,630 � � 71,630
Net cash used for discontinued operations (686) � � (686)

Net cash provided by operating activities 70,944 � � 70,944
Cash flows from investing activities (68,718) � � (68,718)
Cash flows from financing activities (3,035) � � (3,035)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
equivalents 381 � � 381

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (428) � � (428)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 17,413 � � 17,413

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 16,985 $ � $ � $ 16,985

59

Edgar Filing: FERRO CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

FERRO CORPORATION AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Years ended December 31, 2007, 2006 and 2005 � (Continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2005
Originally
Reported

After Change to
Adoption

of

Reclassification FIFO
AUG
AIR-1 Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)

Cash flows from operating activities
Net income $ 16,276 $ 1,736 $ 233 $ 18,245
Deferred income taxes (9,125) 983 149 (7,993)
Inventories (343) (2,719) � (3,062)
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities (3,312) � (382) (3,694)
Other adjustments, net 19,671 � � 19,671

Net cash provided by continuing operations 23,167 � � 23,167
Net cash used for discontinued operations (1,786) � � (1,786)

Net cash provided by operating activities 21,381 � � 21,381
Cash flows from investing activities (35,814) � � (35,814)
Cash flows from financing activities 18,137 � � 18,137
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
equivalents (230) � � (230)

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents 3,474 � � 3,474
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 13,939 � � 13,939

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period $ 17,413 $ � $ � $ 17,413